Catalog 9EM-TK-190-3
B89
B
Fi
lte
rs
, R
eg

6 3/4" X X
8 1" X
Regulator Numbering System
1	 Not Available on 39 Series.
2	 Tamper kit not installed. Kit is shipped loose in car ton, for 08,
18 & 28 NPT units.
3	 ISO, R228 (G Series).
4	 For 08 Series only: “G” in position 8 or 9 is for unit with flush mounted pressure
gauge. Units without gauge have 1/8" threaded gauge ports, and a center
back mounted pressure gauge must be ordered separately.
5	 39 Series is piston type.
6	 Not Available on 08 Series.
Note: When selecting from the options columns, please enter
letters in alphabetical order for positions 7, 8, and 9.
For example:
R 1 8 -  0 3 - F 0 G 0
		  Spring Range
	Diaphragm		  0 to 30 PSIG 1	 0 to 60 PSIG 1	 0 to 125 PSIG	 0 to 200 PSIG 1, 6	 0 to 250 PSIG 1, 6
	 Function 5	 Fluorocarbon 1	 (0 to 2.1 bar)	 (0 to 4.1 bar)	 (0 to 8.6 bar)	 (0 to 13.7 bar)	 (0 to 17.2 bar)
Relieving
	 No	 C	 D	 F	 H	 G
		  Yes	 J	 K	 L	 N	 M
	Non-relieving
	 No	 P	 W	 R	 T	 S
		  Yes	 V	 X	 Y	 U	 Z
Thread Type
	 0	 NPT
	 C	 BSPP 3
Family
	 08	 Miniature
	 18	 Compact
	 28	 Standard
	 39	 Jumbo
Unit Function
	 R	 Regulator
Options
	 0	 None
	 C	 Tamper Resistant
	  	 Regulator Adj 1, 2
	 G	 Pressure Gauge 4
	 P	 Metal Panel Nut
		  (08, 18 & 28 Only)
	 R	 Reverse Flow
		  (08, 18 & 28 Only)
Options
	 0	 None
	 Unit					     Thread	 Pipe		  Diaphragm
	 Function		  Family			   Type	 Size		  Function	 Options	 Options	 Options
	 R	 1		  8	 -	 0	 3	 -	 F	 0	 G	 0
  = “Most Popular”
Regulator Numbering System
B108
Catalog 9EM-TK-190-3
B
Filters, Regulators, Lubricators
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
Features
•	 Balanced Valve Design
•	 Spring-loaded Diaphragm
•	 4 Adjusting Pressure Ranges Available
•	 1/2" NPT / BSPP-G Over-port
•	 Reverse-flow Available
•	 2 Gauge Ports
Specifications
Flow Capacity*	 1/4 	 82 SCFM (38.7 dm3/s)
	 3/8	 97 SCFM (45.7 dm3/s)
	 1/2	 97 SCFM (45.7 dm3/s)
Adjusting Range Pressure	 0 to 30 PSIG (0 to 2.1 bar)
		  0 to 60 PSIG (0 to 4.1 bar)

R18-04-F000
   Inlet Pressure = 100 PSI (6.9 bar)
Ordering Information
Model
Type
Port
Size
With Gauge
5 to 125 PSIG
(0.4 to 8.6 bar)
With Gauge
10 to 250 PSIG
 (0.7 to 17.2 bar)
With Gauge
3 to 60 PSIG
(0.2 to 4.1 bar)
Without Gauge
5 to 125 PSIG
(0.4 to 8.6 bar)
Without Gauge
10 to 250 PSIG
(0.7 to 17.2 bar)
Without Gauge
3 to 60 PSIG
(0.2 to 4.1 bar)
Relieving
1/4 R18-02-F0G0 R18-02-G0G0 R18-02-D0G0 R18-02-F000 R18-02-G000 R18-02-D000
3/8 R18-03-F0G0 R18-03-G0G0 R18-03-D0G0 R18-03-F000 R18-03-G000 R18-03-D000
1/2 R18-04-F0G0 R18-04-G0G0 R18-04-D0G0 R18-04-F000 R18-04-G000 R18-04-D000
Non-relieving
1/4 R18-02-R0G0 R18-02-S0G0 R18-02-W0G0 R18-02-R000 R18-02-S000 R18-02-W000
3/8 R18-03-R0G0 R18-03-S0G0 R18-03-W0G0 R18-03-R000 R18-03-S000 R18-03-W000
1/2 R18-04-R0G0 R18-04-S0G0 R18-04-W0G0 R18-04-R000 R18-04-S000 R18-04-W000
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
  = “Most Popular”
Intermediate Modular Regulator R18